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RETURN SHOWING THE NUMBER OF ,
PERSONS WEKE APPREHENDED OR SUMMONED, AND COMPARISON oF CRIME DURING THE YEAR ENDING
31sT DronMBER, 1918, AND YEAR ENDING 31sT DECEMBER, 1919-—continued.
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APPENDIX A-—continued.

OFrENCES

REPORTED, THE NumBer orF OFFENCES FOR WHICH

Offences.

CriMEs AND Justicus or tne PBAck
Acts, wre.—continued.

Offences against Rights of Property——ctd.

Theft from dwellings

Theft from dwellings, Mtompi ed

Theft by clerks or servants ..

Theft of animals (specified) .

Theft of animals, wttempted

Bringing stolen property into New Zea-
land

False pretences

False protences, atfmnp’ced

Obtaining credit by fraud .

Fa]so accounting by officials or (Iml\s
Jonspiracy to dcfmud .

Fortune-telling or practising witcher aft

Robbery and aggravated robbery

Assault with intent to rob

Burglary .

Burglary, a.ttnmptcd .

House or shop breaking, &ec.

House or shop breaking, &ec., abtomptod

Being found in dwe]linghouqo by night

Being armed with intent to break or
enter

Being disguised or in possession of
housebreaking implements

Receiving property dishonesﬂy obtained

Forgery

Uttering forged <lm um(\nts or f.llh(‘ cot-
tificates

Sending false telogram .

Procuring exceation of document l)y
false pretences

Personation .

Coin, offences lolatln(f to

Arson .

Arvson, attem])tcd ..

Setbmg fire to crops, attompu sd

Wilfully placing obstruction on railways

Mischief .. ..

Mischief on rmlwavs and tlamwaya

Posscssing or making explosive sub-
stance, &c., with intent thereby to
to commit a crime

Sending threatening letters ..

’l‘hroatomn«f acts with intent to mhml
date

Loricr OrveNcrs Acr.

Breach of the peace or behaviour with
intent

Cruelty to animals. .

Drunkenness

Drunk while in chnwo of homm &e., or
loaded firearms

Drunk and disorderly

Prostitutes behaving in a riotous or
indecent manner

Soliciting prostitution

Bxposure of person and ﬂrmqlv in-
decent acts

Using profane, indecent, or obscene
language

Vagraney (idle and disorderly persons,
rogues and vagabonds, and incor-
rigible rogues)

Assaulting, obstructing, or resisting
constables, &e.

Intimidation to vestrict lawful acts

Inciting violence, disorder, or lawless-
ness

Unlawfully using horsoes, motor-cars, &c.
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Numbey of all Offences
reported.

63
66

268
2

2
2
6

136
2606

9
2

97

72

10

6
13

h

526
14

446
169
7,003
42
183
31
200
697

310

321

‘ 1919, Increase or
[— . Decrease in
2 389 | Resultsof Cases in which Persons were Number of
2 géa apprehended or summoned. ) Offences
S o g (Charges against Males and Females Number of reported,
Hao separately,) i Convictions
< g |___ . ! amongst those
g Gk C itt d‘ Summaril vcfomr%ﬁpt‘]ad ‘
Do S 7 g [Committed | Summari o or Trial. .
' 2§ ,.,'E(Z'g for 1'rial. | convictady Dismissed. I
Q= oBHE : .-
LM T = R
| ;2 ;-5‘33 M ’ F. ‘ M ‘ v M. l F.| M l ro| 2 g
216 166 | 36 | 2 109 14 5 32 2 34
91 91 331 .. 40 6 11 1 30 28 .
46 41 20 1 14 6 9 .. 20
6 4 1 3 .. 1 6
1 1 1 1
263 254 1 110 1 111 15 16 1 79 1 . 5
12 11 6 1 4 .. 3 1 10
20 20 15 2 3 13 19
1 1 1 1 1 ..
o .. o 1
2 2 .. 2 . .
5 4 4 1 .. 1
8 7 6 . 1 5 4| ..
34 231 20 i 2 14 . 102
4 3 3 . N o 3 4
427 352 85 | .. 239 1 27 73 . 161 | .
h6 48 15 1 28 3 1 15 1 52
3 3 3 . 1
1 1 1 1
3 3 1 1 1 1 2
63 63 6 .. 35 1 19 2 5 .. o 34
90 83 68 | 11 1 3 G4 11 18 | .
22 21 2] 19 12
1 1 1 . . 1 1
2 2 , 1 1 2
|
2 2 i 2 . 4
! .. .. . o .. 1
22 19 15 .. 3 1 12 9 .
.. .. . .o . 5
1 1 ce ] e 1 . R .. . 8
682 678 4 1 o 585 | 21 65 3 2 156
23 23 el e 71 2 9
1 1 . ‘ .. 1 1
3 3 .. 1 .. 1 1 1 .. 3
6 6 ... b 1 3
‘ .
563 558 R 487 10| 67 4 117
172 | 172 us| .. 27| .. 3
7,765 | 7,765 . 7,297 1 448 19 1 762
147 147 e 139 2 6 105
304 | 304 ... 22| 7| b 121
1 1 . ] 1
17 17 .. .. 17 . . . 14
208 203 2 180 7 14 2 8
o
950 948 2. 877 27 40 2 2 253
| i
506 502 3 l .. 334 1 104 1 49 | 12 1 196
: i
322 322 .. ‘ .. 310 2 9 1 1
4 4 el e 1 .. 3 4
4 4 0 20 1] 1 ‘ 4
31 31 A 23 1 7 . . 31,
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