APPENDIX A—continued.

Return showing the Number of Offences reported, the Number of Offences for which Persons were apprehended or summoned, and Comparison of Crime during the Year ending 31st December, 1918, and Year ending 31st December, 1919--continued.

Offences.	1918.											Increase of Decrease in	
	Number of all Offences reported.	Number of all Offences reported.	Number of Offences in which Arrests or Summonses resulted.	Results of Cases in which Persons were apprehended or summoned. (Charges against Males and Females separately.) Separately.) Number of Convictions amongst thos							ctions st those	Number of Offences reported.	
				Committed for Trial.		Summarily convicted.		Dismissed.		committed for Trial.		ase.	ease.
				M.	F.	м.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	Increase.	Decrease
CRIMES AND JUSTICES OF THE PEACE	ļ	-											
Acts, etc.—continued. Offences against Rights of Property—etd.											_		
Theft from dwellings Theft from dwellings, attempted	182	$\frac{216}{2}$	166	36	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	109	14	5	• •	$\frac{32}{\cdot \cdot \cdot}$	$\frac{2}{\cdot \cdot}$	$\begin{vmatrix} 34 \\ 2 \end{vmatrix}$	• •
Theft by clerks or servants	63	91	91	33		40	6	11	1	30		28	
Theft of animals (specified)	66	46 6	41	20	1	$\frac{14}{3}$::	6		$\frac{9}{1}$			20
Bringing stolen property into New Zea-		ì	i		::		::	i				i	::
land False pretences	268	263	254	110	1	111	15	16	ı	79	1		
False pretences, attempted	$2 \parallel$	12	11	6	î	4				3	î	10	
Obtaining credit by fraud	1	20	20	15		2		3	••	13		19	1
Conspiracy to defraud	1	1		1	::	• • •	::	· · ·	::	1		1	•••
Fortune-telling or practising witchcraft	2	2	2			••		2			•••		
Robbery and aggravated robbery Assault with intent to rob	6 4	5 8	4. 7	6		• •		i	::	1 5		4	
Burglary	136	34	23	20	::	,	::	2		14			10:
Burglary, attempted House or shop breaking, &c	266	$\begin{array}{c} 4\\427\end{array}$	3	$\frac{3}{85}$		${239}$	·:	27		3	••	101	
House or shop breaking, &c	4	427 56	352 48	15	'i	28	3	1	::	73 15	1	$\frac{161}{52}$	
Being found in dwellinghouse by night	2	3	3			3						1	
Being armed with intent to break or enter	••	1	1	• • •	• •	• •		1	••	•••	••	1	•••
Being disguised or in possession of	1	3	3	1		1		1		1		2	
housebreaking implements Receiving property dishonestly obtained	97	63	09	6		35	1	19		5		l	
Forgery	72	90	63 83	68	ii		1	19		64	11	18	34
Uttering forged documents or false cer-	10	22	21	21						19		12	::
tificates Sending false telegram		1	1	1			١		l i	1		1	
Procuring execution of document by		$\frac{1}{2}$	2				i		::			2	::
false pretences Personation	6	. 2	2			2							
Coin, offences relating to		1					::				::		4
Arson	13	22	19	15		3		1		12		9	
Arson, attempted	5	$\cdot \cdot_1$	• • •			• •	::		· · ·				-
Wilfully placing obstruction on railways	9	1	1			1							
Mischief	526	$\frac{682}{23}$	678 23	4	••	585 21	21	65	3	2		156 9	
Possessing or making explosive sub-		2.5	1	::			::	1	::	::	::	1	::
stance, &c., with intent thereby to			ļ										
to commit a crime Sending threatening letters		3	3	1		1		1	1			3	İ
Threatening acts with intent to intimi-	3	6	6	i		5	::			··ı		3	::
date													
POLICE OFFENCES ACT.							İ						
Breach of the peace or behaviour with	446	563	558			487	10	57	4			117	
intent Cruelty to animals	169	172	172			145		27	!			3	
Drunkenness	7,003	7,765	7,765			7,297	448	19	1			762	::
Drunk while in charge of horses, &c., or loaded firearms	42	147	147			139	2	6	•••			105	
Drunk and disorderly	183	304	304			292	7	5				121	
Prostitutes behaving in a riotous or		1	1	. • •	••	• •	1	••	•••		••	1	
indecent manner Soliciting prostitution	31	17	17				17						1
Exposure of person and grossly in-	200	208	203	2		180	7	14	· · ·	2		8	
decent acts Using profane, indecent, or obscene	697	950	948	2		877	27	40	2	$_2$		253	
language	0.01	550	040			0,,		1	- !	-	•••	200	• •
Vagrancy (idle and disorderly persons, rogues and vagabonds, and incor-	310	506	502	3	•••	334	104	49	12	1		196	
rigible rogues)										-			
Assaulting, obstructing, or resisting	321	322	322			310	2	9	1			1	
constables, &c. Intimidation to restrict lawful acts		4	4			1		3		, .		4.	
Inciting violence, disorder, or lawless-		4	4			$\frac{1}{2}$	i	ĭ				4	
ness			1	1			1	1	1 1				1.